

hundred bags of corn to

Washington's starving army

at Valley Forge, after the

colonists had consistently

refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.



RESOLUTION# 7-29-93-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has ben delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the goal of the Oneida Nation is to protect, maintain, and improve the standard of living and the environment in which the Oneida people live; while maintaining and reestablishing the sovereign rights of the Oneida Nation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe seeks to strengthen and promote economic self-sufficiency, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe recognizes the importance of infrastructure for further economic growth, and
- WHEREAS, with the publication of regulations in the Federal Register which authorize the participation of Indian Tribes and Alaskan Natives in the Community Development Grant Program, funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to reflect community participation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has a desire to participate in the Community Development Block Grant Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has prepared and followed a written citizen participation plan and conducted a public hearing concerning the participation in the Community Development Block Grant Program pursuant to the regulation requirements of the Program.

## CERTIFICATION

	I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee,
were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 29th day of 30ly 1992; that the foregoin resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 against, and 0 members abstaining: And tha	hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of
29+ day of July 1992; that the foregoin resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 against, and 0 members abstaining: And tha	nine (9) members of whom $\underline{\hspace{0.4cm}8\hspace{0.4cm}}$ members, constituting a quorum,
resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{7}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ against, and $\underline{0}$ members abstaining: And tha	
members for, <u>D</u> against, and <u>D</u> members abstaining: And tha	
said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.	
<del>-</del>	said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee